on the second number, which is 455, which I have shown 
in bold.

At this very same moment you have to be mentally pro-
nouncing the number before it, in this case, the very first 
number.  You are supposed to have just finished reading 
(or photographing) number “six hundred and eighty-six”:

686
455
324
295

Likewise, when you read or fix your eyes on the second 
number (for about half a second), number 324, you should 
pronounce in your mind number 455, at the same time, be-
cause it is the number you have just finished photographing.

And so on, until you have done all of the proposed col-